PN RPN

—— == O
L= o

16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

42.

45.
46.
47.

49.
50.

Championnat Suisse des Slaloms 2010

-1- Frauenfeld

Christoph ZWAHLEN
Werner WILLENER
Daniel KAMMER
Giuliano PICCINATO
Julien DUCOMMUN
Christian BALMER
Martin BETSCHEN
Thierry BARRAUD
René MARTI

Didier PLANCHAMP
Hansjorg BAUMANN
Florian REVAZ
Danny KRIEG

Sandro MORROS
Jirg OCHSNER
Armin BANZ
Antonello CANU
Nicolas BUHRER
Werner ROHR

Daniel WITTWER
Fredy POSCH

Robert WICKI

Marco CALDERARI
Sandro FELDMANN
Marcel FELLMANN
Nicolas KOWALSKI
Sven SATTLER

Hans WUTHRICH
Peter EISENBART
Sebastiano ALIBERTI
Adrian RAMSEIER
Franz SALZMANN
Alain LAURENT
Reto STEINER

Iwan BRANTSCHEN
Adrian JAGGI
Jean-Romain CRETEGNY
Harald EBERLE

Willi JENNI
Jean-Marc SALOMON
Ruedi SCHMID

Paul BUETIGER
Jean-Jacques DUFAUX
Thomas KESSLER
Denis THIEVENT
Alain PFEFFERLE
Oskar KUHN

Stephan MOSER
Marc BUCHSER
Beat HALBHEER

-2- Interlaken

-3- Saanen -4- Bure

Opel Kadett C

VW Golf

Seat Ibiza

Honda Integra Type R
Ralt RT30

Tatuus Renault

Opel Kadett C GTE
Renault Clio RS
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo RS
Tatuus Renault

Opel Kadett C
Formule BMW

Opel Kadett C
Porsche 911 GT3
Opel Kadett C

Opel Kadett C 16V
Fiat X1/9

Porsche 911 GT3
Toyota Corolla

VW Golf'1

Honda Integra Type R
Renault Clio RS
Porsche 911 RSR
Renault Clio RS

Opel Astra OPC

PRM Fun Boost
Honda Integra Type R
Mini Cooper

Ford Escort Cosw./Honda
VW Golf

VW Polo Coupé GT
Ferrari 430 Scuderia
Citroén Saxo VTS
Ford Escort RS

VW Polo

Ford Puma

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Opel Kadett C
Porsche 911 RSR
Tatuus Renault

VW Golf RSR
Porsche 911 GT3
Reynard 95D
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Citroén Saxo VTS
Porsche 935/Carrera RSR
Honda Integra Type R
Toyota Yaris

VW Polo

Citroén Saxo VTS

-5- Romont -6- Chamblon -7- Biére -8- Moudon
- 2 B3 4 5. 6- 7o -8-
E1/IS 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 12.0%20.0 20.0
El 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0
ISA 0.0*20.0 20.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 10.0
SS 20.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 20.0 10.0 0.0* 0.0
E2-SS 4.0 20.0 20.0 0.0*15.0 20.0 20.0 20.0
E2-SS 20.0 8.0 150 15.0 20.0 15.0 0.0* 0.0
El 10.0 15.0 15.0 0.0*15.0 20.0 15.0 15.0
N 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 20.0
El 12.0 10.0 80 12.0 12.0 20.0 15.0 10.0
E2-SS 15.0 15.0 12.0 10.0 6.0 12.0 10.0 15.0
IS 10.0 12.0 6.0*10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
E2-SS 20.0 10.0 10.0 0.0*10.0 10.0 10.0 20.0
IS 8.0 20.0 10.0 12.0 15.0 0.0* 0.0 20.0
E1/SSC 100 0.0%20.0 15.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 0.0
IS 20.0 0.0* 0.0 15.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 150
IS 20.0 20.0 0.0*100 7.5 0.0 0.0 100
El 150 40 1.0 12.0 20.0 15.0 0.0* 0.0
GT 10.0* 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
IS 0.0*10.0 0.0 20.0 200 0.0 0.0 20.0
El 10.0 15.0 12.0 15.0 0.0%12.0 0.0 15.0
SS 10.0 10.0 15.0 6.0 150 0.0* 7.5 0.0
SS 12.0 15.0 12.0 7.5 12.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
El 20.0 0.0*15.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0
El 10.0 15.0 15.0 0.0x12.0 0.0 20.0 0.0
A 20.0 12.0 15.0 0.0¥10.0 150 0.0 0.0
E2-SS 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0*10.0 0.0 10.0 12.0
SS 15.0 12.0 10.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0
El 20.0 20.0 0.0* 0.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0
SS 10.0 8.0 0.0*10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0
El 0.0* 0.0 10.0 0.0 150 15.0 15.0 12.0
IS 75 6.0 0.0* 7.5 7.5 10.0 10.0 10.0
SSC 6.0 100 75 75 75 75 100 75
N 0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 12.0 20.0 10.0
IS 15.0 15.0 0.0*20.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
El 20 20 0.010.0 2.0 10.0 15.0 20.0
A 8.0 10.0 120 50 80 10.0 7.5 0.0*%
ISN/ISA 0.0* 00 75 7.5 7.5 100 10.0 7.5
IS 15.0 15.0 0.0* 7.5 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
El 15.0 15.0 6.0 80 0.0* 0.0 00 0.0
E2-SS 0.0*12.0 0.0 20.0 120 0.0 15.0 0.0
IS 75 6.0 7.5 10.0 12.0 0.0* 0.0 10.0
SSC 7.5 0.0%10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 10.0
E2-SS 20.0 0.0* 00 7.5 15.0 150 0.0 0.0
N 7.5 0.0%*10.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 10.0
A 0.0* 6.0 100 7.5 60 7.5 0.0 10.0
IS 0.0* 80 7.5 0.0 100 0.0 10.0 10.0
SS 60 30 80 50 100 7.5 0.0 75
A 10.0 10.0 10.0 100 7.5 7.5 0.0 0.0
El 15.0 12.0 0.0*10.0 7.5 0.0 0.0 10.0
E1/IS 15,0 7.5 0.0x15.0 150 0.0 0.0 0.0

-9- Ambri

200 =

0.0*
20.0
20.0

0.0
20.0

0.0

0.0*

0.0*

0.0*
20.0

0.0

0.0
20.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
10.0
10.0

0.0
12.0
15.0

8.0

0.0
10.0
15.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

6.0

0.0*

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
10.0
12.0
15.0

6.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
8.0

0.0
0.0

160.0
160.0
130.0
120.0
119.0
113.0
105.0
100.0
99.0
95.0
92.0
90.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
82.5
82.0
80.0
80.0
79.0
75.5
73.5
73.0
72.0
72.0
72.0
72.0
70.0
68.0
67.0
64.5
63.5
62.0
62.0
61.0
60.5
60.0
59.5
59.0
59.0
59.0
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.0
55.5
55.0
55.0
54.5
52.5



52.

58.
59.
60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

76.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
85.
88.

90.

94.
95.
96.
97.

99.
100.

102.

107.
108.

Rolf SCHLATTER
Alain BEUTLER

Max LANGENEGGER
Christophe MARTINIS
Thomas RUESCH
Stefan SCHOPFER
Urs WUTHRICH

Joe HALTER

Peter ENGEL
Stéphane REBEAUD
Philippe BUHLER
Roger MUHLEMANN
Fritz ERB

Sylvain CHARIATTE
Rolf SCHMID

Julien MONOD

Thomas HUNGERBUHLER

Jirg GASSER
Heinz MUHLEMANN

Jean-Francois CHARIATTE

Stephan BURRI
Bertrand FAVRE

Romeo GRIMALDI
Reto KUMMER

Roger SCHNELMANN
Leander BAUMANN
Frédéric NEFF

Zeno ARRIGONI
Matteo SCAPOZZA
Martial MACHEREL
Bernhard BRUNNER
Dominique BIANCHINI
Pierre MURISIER

Santo SERGI

Jonas MAGNIN

Marc MEYER

Andreas SPRING
Michel COLATRUGLIO
Jacques MAURER
Hansruedi DEBRUNNER
Thomas FREI

Roman MARTY

Joél VOLLUZ

Martin BURKI
Christophe OULEVAY
Yan. VON SIEBENTHAL
René KOCHLI

Fabien SIPPEL

Roland SPRECHER
Igor DUPUIS

Gérard NICOLAS

Beat BANZ

Urs BANZ

René BILGER

André SCHAR

Adrian THEILKAS
Petra SALAMON

Guy MARTIN

Opel Kadett C
Martini MK69
Peugeot 106 GTI
Opel Ascona B
Citroén AX GTI

Audi 50

Mazda 323
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
VW Golf

VW Golf

Opel Kadett GTE
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett GTE
VW Golf

Suzuki Swift RS
Citroén C2

Opel Astra Coupé
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Citroén Saxo VTS
Tatuus Renault
Citroén AX GTI/Saxo
BMW 325i E30
Honda Civic Evo
Mini Cooper S
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Tatuus Renault

BMW E30

Peugeot 106 16V
Renault Clio RS
Subaru Impreza WRX
Peugeot 106 Rallye
VW Golf

Peugeot 106 16V
Saxo

Citroén Saxo/Ford Fiesta
Opel Astra

BMW 318is E36
Zcars Mini Sprint
John Corbyn Honda
Dallara 398

Renault Clio/Opel Kadett
Opel Kadett C

Tatuus Renault

Opel Astra/VW Polo
VW Scirocco

Renault Clio RS
Honda Civic VTI
Honda Integra Type R
Peugeot 106 TDM
Citroén Saxo VTS
Ford Sierra Cosworth
Opel Kadett C GTE
Opel Ascona B

VW Golf

Honda Civic

Ford Puma

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Citroén Saxo VTS

IS
E2-SS
ISN
El
ISN
IS

El

El
ISA/E1
IS

El

El

El

IS

El

A

SS
ISN

N
E2-SS
ISA/E1
El

El

SS

A
E2-SS
El
ISN
SS
SSC
ISN
IS
ISA
E2-SC
N/E1
A

ISA
E2
E2-SS
E2-SS
El

IS
E2-SS
A/E1
IS

N

El

A

El

El

El

IS

IS

El

El

ISN
N

40 3.0
0.0* 0.0
0.0*20.0
0.0* 0.0
10.0 10.0
10.0 10.0
0.0* 8.0
10.0 0.0*
15.0 15.0

7.5
0.0
0.0

8.0
10.0
0.0
80 0.0
0.0* 0.0
0.0*10.0
80 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0
6.0 0.0* 0.0 12.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
8.0 12.0 150 0.0*
0.0%20.0 6.0 20.0
10.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
120 15.0 0.0% 7.5
0.0* 75 0.0 6.0
7.5 10.0 100 7.5
6.0 6.0 0.0* 0.0
10.0 12.0 7.5 0.0*
0.0* 0.0 00 6.0
75 75 715 0.0%
6.0 10.0 0.0*12.0
20.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
10.0 10.0 0.0* 0.0
10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
8.0 10.0 10.0 2.0
0.0* 0.0 10.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
80 6.0 0.0* 0.0
0.0* 6.0 6.0 6.0
7.5 0.0* 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 8.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.5 0.0* 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 10.0 10.0
0.0* 40 40 6.0
10.0 2.0 6.0 0.0*
0.0* 0.0 0.0 10.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
120 0.0* 0.0 8.0
1.0 0.0* 0.0 0.0
120 8.0 0.0* 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0* 00 00 75
0.0* 0.0 10.0 6.0
0.0* 00 7.5 0.0
40 6.0 200 0.0%
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.0 10.0 0.0* 6.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.0 6.0 10.0 0.0*
6.0 10.0 0.0* 6.0
0.0* 6.0 0.0 12.0
120 10.0 6.0 0.0*
120 3.0 100 0.0*%
50 7.5 0.0% 0.0
0.0* 0.0 0.0 0.0

8.0
20.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
8.0
8.0
15.0
10.0
15.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0*
5.0
12.0
8.0
6.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
4.0
4.0
8.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
10.0
2.0
6.0
2.0
5.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
3.0
15.0
0.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
3.0
7.5
0.0

0.0*
20.0
20.0
10.0
10.0

0.0
10.0
12.0

0.0

7.5
20.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0*
15.0
15.0

6.0

6.0

0.0

6.0

6.0

7.5
12.0

8.0

6.0

7.5
10.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

6.0

0.0

6.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7.5

8.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
7.5
7.5
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
7.5
4.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
12.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0

12.0

0.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
8.0
7.5
7.5
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
6.0
8.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0

10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
6.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
15.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
5.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
0.0
20.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

52.5
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
50.0
49.5
49.0
47.5
47.0
47.0
46.0
45.0
44.5
44.0
42.5
42.0
41.5
41.0
40.5
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.0
39.0
385
38.0
37.5
37.0
36.0
36.0
35.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
325
32.5
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
31.5
31.0
30.5
30.0
30.0
29.5
29.0
29.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
28.0
27.5
26.0



110.

114.
116.
117.
120.
121.

123.

125.

130.

132.
133.

137.

140.
141.
142.

145.
146.
148.

149.
150.

155.

Valentin REVAZ

Louis BERGUERAND
Nicolas LATHION
Hansueli MATHY'S
Dominic SCHNEIDER
Marcel MAURER
Michael NEUHAUSER
Enzo TONIOLO

Didier GOLAY

Michel LOVIS

Thomas MERZ

Marco ZIMMERMANN
Dominique CHABOD
Claudio GRISPINO
Rico HOFSTETTER
Patrick RAMEL
Nicolas BARRAUD
Michel CRUCHAUD
Jean-Luc JANZ

Philip NIJEDERBERGER

BMW 325i E30
Tatuus Renault
Renault Clio 2.0
Fiat Uno

Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Corsa A
BMW M3 E30
Citroén Saxo VTS
Funyo 4

Subaru Impreza
VW Golf

VW Golf/VW Polo G40
Renault 5 Turbo
Renault 5 GTE/Clio
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Corolla
BMW 318i

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio R3
Opel Kadett C City

Alessia PORETTI TONIOLO Citroén Saxo VTS

Oliver MULLER
Michael SUTER

Rolf JUNGI

Mickaél CHATELET
John OREILLER

Yvonne SCHAR

Manuel ZEHR

Mélanie CRETTAZ

Jiirg MULLER

Eddy TAPPAREL

Theo LANGENSCHEIDT
Corinne CANDAUX
Adrian BIERI

Thomas HUWILER
Pierre-Daniel TISSIERES
Daniel DROZ

Yvan LUISIER

Yann SCHORDERET
Markus BALMER
Patrick JAKOBER
Davide CHIAPPA
Jean-Daniel DELADOEY
Joan LIECHTI

Thibault LORTION
Francis MAITRE

René BOLLI

Tatuus Renault
VW Scirocco
Citroén Saxo TDM
VW Golf 2
Renault 5 Turbo
Honda Civic
BMW 325i E36
BMW 325i
Mazda 3 MPS
Opel Kadett City
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
VW Scirocco
BMW E30

Opel Kadett GTE
VW Golf GTI
Renault Clio
VW Golf

Honda Civic
VW Golf
Renault Mégane
Opel Ascona B
Opel Kadett C
Renault 5 GTE
VW Golf GTI
VW Golf GTI

El
E2-SS
ISN
IS

A

El
EV/IS
N
E2-SS/SC
El

El
E1/ISN
El

El

El

El

El
El

El

El

N
E2-SS
El

El

El
El

El

El

El

El

El

El

El
El

El

El

El

El

El

El

El
El

El

El

El

El

El

0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*

1.0
0.0
0.0
7.5

10.0 10.0

4.0

2.0

4.0 10.0
7.5 10.0

0.0*
0.0*
3.0
0.0*
2.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0%*
1.0

1.0 10.0

0.0*
4.0
0.0*

0.0
0.0*
0.0

3.0 12.0

6.0
6.0
6.0
12.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
6.0
1.0
0.0%*
8.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
0.0%*
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
1.0
0.0*
1.0
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0*

1.0
8.0
6.0
0.0*
3.0
1.0
2.0
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
8.0
0.0
10.0
0.0%*
2.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0
0.0
12.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0*
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0%*
0.0%*
0.0%*
0.0
1.0
1.0
6.0
3.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
8.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0%*
0.0
0.0
0.0

10.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
8.0
3.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
8.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
0.0*
3.0
1.0
0.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

1.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
5.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
6.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
3.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
0.0%*
0.0
6.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

6.0
8.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
10.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
4.0
10.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0%*
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
8.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
0.0
10.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
8.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
2.0
0.0

10.0

0.0
10.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

26.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
24.0
24.0
23.5
23.0
23.0
23.0
21.0
20.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

9.0

8.0

8.0

7.0

6.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.0



